AD58140

10/399368 ntna Ron'd PCT/PTO 16 APR 2003

07-08-2003

	_ 0,00	2000 -		. 05 001115005	
	F		U.S DEPARTMENT		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Patent a	nd Trademark Office	
	102490				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	its and Trademarks. Please	1			
1. Name of conveying party:	4.16.0)	2. Name and address of	of receiving party(ies):	
Masahiro Akutsu		Advantest Corpo	oration		
Additional names attached	32-1, Asahicho 1-chome, Nerima-ku				
3. Nature of Conveyance:		Tokyo, Japan			
X Assignment	Change of Name				
Other:					
Execution Date: 3-25-0	3	Additional name(s) & addr	ess(es)	Yes X No	
4. Application Number or Patent Number	10399	368			
If this document is being filed together with a	new application, the execution	date of the application is:	3-25-03		
Application Number	er	Pater	nt Number		
		_			
	If checked, addition	nal numbers are attached	I		
5. Name and address of party to whom document should be mailed:	correspondence concerning	6. Total Number of app	olications and pat	ents involved: 1	
David N. Lathrop, E.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
GALLAGHER & LA					
A Professional Corpo	X Enclosed				
601 California Street	Charge to deposit account (copy				
San Francisco, CA 94108-2805		attached)			
	8. Deposit account number: 07-0137				
	DO NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE	- 11-8		
9. Statement and Signature:					
To the best of my knowledge and beli or the original document.	ef, the foregoing informatio	n is true and correct and	l any attached co	py is a true copy	
David N. Lathrop	_ La	Ź	April 16	5, 2003	
Name	S	ignature	Da	te	
		Total # pages	including cover she	et: 3	
Mail documents to be recorded with required	cover sheet information to:	Land to the same of the same o			
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Commissioner of Patent Box Assign Washington, D.	ment			
Public burden reporting for this sar recorded, including time for review sample cover sheet. Send commer Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Reduction Project, (0651-0011), V	mple cover sheet is estimated to ving the document and gatherin nts regarding this burden estima Washington, D.C. 20231, and	o average about 30 minutes g the data needed, and com ite to the U.S. Patent and Ti	pleting and reviewir rademark Office, Of	ng the fice of	

Atty. File No.: KPO175

ASSIGNMENT

I am an inventor of a new invention entitled

"MEMORY FAILURE RECOVERY ANALYSIS METHOD AND MEMORY TESTING APPARATUS"

oy Mas	ahiro Akutsu,	such invention being described in a	nd identified by			
	the patent app	lication filed herewith and executed	l on			
	United States application Serial Number filed on					
V		pplication number PCT/JP01/0967	1 filed under the Patent Cooperation			
179-00 title and relating	71 Japan, here d interest in an	inafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, i	, Asahicho 1-chome, Nerima-ku, Tokyo s desirous of acquiring my entire right, tion, in and to any and all improvements atent thereon, when granted in the			
For goo	od and valuable	e consideration, the receipt of which	n is acknowledged:			
	1. I sell, a interest:	assign, transfer and convey unto AS	SIGNEE, my entire right, title and			
	invention United St continuati	and application, and each and ever ates of America, which additional a on or continuation-in-part of, is ba n, or which additional application i				
	(b) all priorit	y rights associated with the filing o	feach and every such application, and			
	(c) in and to each and every Patent on said invention and improvements that may be granted, including each and every Patent that may be granted on any of the applications referred to in sub-section (a), and in and to each and every reissue, reexamination or extension of each and every such Patent.					
	license, right of	or privilege in the United States of A	that I have not heretofore granted any America with respect to said invention ay encumbered the same, and that I			
Docket	: KPO17 5	- 1 -	Initials:			

PATENT REEL: 014228 FRAME: 0172 have the full right to sell, assign, transfer and convey, free of all licenses and encumbrances, the entire interest hereby assigned.

- 3. I covenant that, at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, I will promptly execute all papers necessary or desirable to perfect ownership of said invention, applications and said each and every Patent to ASSIGNEE, and execute all oaths, declarations and other papers necessary or desirable for prosecuting said applications, for use in interference proceedings involving said invention, applications and each and every Patent, for use in opposition proceedings involving said invention, applications and each and every Patent, for refiling said applications, for filing of divisional, substitution, continuation or continuation-in-part applications deemed necessary or desirable by ASSIGNEE, for reissuance or re-examination of said each and every Patent. I further covenant and agree that, at the expense and request of ASSIGNEE, I will promptly assist ASSIGNEE in interference and opposition proceedings involving said invention, applications and each and every Patent, and in litigation involving said invention, applications and each and every Patent, and will assist in the ascertainment of facts and the production of evidence relating to said invention, applications and each and every Patent.
- 4. The terms, covenants and provisions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon me, my heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

Masahiro Akutsu, a resident of Tokyo, Japan						
Masahiro Akhtsu		March 25, 2003				
Masahiro Akntsu Signature		Date				
ocket: KP0175	- 2 -	Initials:				

PATENT REEL: 014228 FRAME: 0173

ASSIGNMENT

I am an inventor of a new invention entitled

"MEMORY FAILURE RECOVERY ANALYSIS METHOD AND MEMORY TESTING APPARATUS"

oy Mas	sahir	o Akuts	su, such invent	ion being described in	and identified	by
	the patent application filed herewith and executed on					
	United States application Serial Number filed on					filed on
V	international application number <u>PCT/JP01/09671</u> filed under the Patent Cooperation treaty on <u>November 6, 2001</u> .					
l 79-00 itle an	71 J d int g to s	apan, h terest in said inv	nereinafter refe and to said ap	rred to as ASSIGNEE	c, is desirous of a ention, in and to	chome, Nerima-ku, Tokyo acquiring my entire right, any and all improvements when granted in the
For goo	od ai	nd valua	able considerat	ion, the receipt of wh	ich is acknowled	dged:
	1. inte	I se erest:	ll, assign, trans	sfer and convey unto .	ASSIGNEE, my	entire right, title and
	(a)	United continuation applications	ion and applica I States of Ame uation or conti	ntion, and each and ev	ery additional a l application is a based on or clain	-
	(b)	all pric	ority rights asso	ociated with the filing	of each and eve	ery such application, and
	(c) in and to each and every Patent on said invention and improvements that may be granted, including each and every Patent that may be granted on any of the applications referred to in sub-section (a), and in and to each and every reissue, reexamination or extension of each and every such Patent.					
		nse, rig	ht or privilege	in the United States of	f America with	ot heretofore granted any respect to said invention and that I
Docket	: KI	PO175		- 1 -		Initials:

PATENT REEL: 014228 FRAME: 0174 have the full right to sell, assign, transfer and convey, free of all licenses and encumbrances, the entire interest hereby assigned.

- 3. I covenant that, at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, I will promptly execute all papers necessary or desirable to perfect ownership of said invention, applications and said each and every Patent to ASSIGNEE, and execute all oaths, declarations and other papers necessary or desirable for prosecuting said applications, for use in interference proceedings involving said invention, applications and each and every Patent, for use in opposition proceedings involving said invention, applications and each and every Patent, for refiling said applications, for filing of divisional, substitution, continuation or continuation-in-part applications deemed necessary or desirable by ASSIGNEE, for reissuance or re-examination of said each and every Patent. I further covenant and agree that, at the expense and request of ASSIGNEE, I will promptly assist ASSIGNEE in interference and opposition proceedings involving said invention, applications and each and every Patent, and in litigation involving said invention, applications and each and every Patent, and will assist in the ascertainment of facts and the production of evidence relating to said invention, applications and each and every Patent.
- 4. The terms, covenants and provisions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon me, my heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

Masahiro Akutsu, a resident of Tokyo, Japan							
	Masahiro Akutsi Signature	4			March	25,	2003
	Signature					Date	
Docket:	KPO175		- 2 -		Ir	itials:	

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/16/2003 REEL: 014228 FRAME: 0175